

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 367

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “and Sfikas” and substitute “Sfikas, Jimeno, and the President (Administration)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 7, strike the quotation marks; strike in their entirety lines 20, 28, and 34; in lines 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 29, 30, 31, 32, and 33, strike “(III)”, “(IV)”, “(V)”, “(VI)”, “(VII)”, “(VIII)”, “(IX)”, “(XI)”, “(XII)”, “(XIII)”, “(XIV)”, and “(XV)”, respectively, and substitute “(II)”, “(III)”, “(IV)”, “(V)”, “(VI)”, “(VII)”, “(VIII)”, “(IX)”, “(X)”, “(XI)”, “(XII)”, and “(XIII)”, respectively; and in line 33, after “LIMITS” insert “THAT INVOLVES SPEEDING IN EXCESS OF THE POSTED SPEED LIMIT BY 10 MILES AN HOUR OR MORE”.

On page 3, in lines 1 and 4, strike “(XVII)” and “(XX)”, respectively, and substitute “(XIV)” and “(XV)”, respectively; strike in their entirety lines 2 and 3; and in line 4, after “DOORS)” insert “; AND

(XVI) § 20-102 (DUTY TO REMAIN AT SCENE OF ACCIDENT)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 5, strike “ON” and substitute “OF”.